

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13369/2011

BALBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)NO.21039/11

Date: 28/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Suresh C.Gupta,adv.  
Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

Mr.Subhasish Bhowmick,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ravindra Bana,adv.  
Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.  
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.13369/11 counter affidavit filed by the State is defective. Granted four weeks time for curing the defect. All the remaining respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.47

-2-

In SLP(C) No.21039/11 notice is awaited from all the respondents. However, Mr.Ravindra Bana takes notice for respondent Nos. 1 & 3 and submits that he has been instructed to appear. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Await others.

List the matter on 15.11.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar