

Item No.13

1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21039/2011

REKHA GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22175/2012

Date : 30/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21039/2011

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 and 8.

Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 6 and 7 have already filed the counter affidavit.

The office report is that the Ld. Counsel Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, has filed counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent Nos. 5 to 9 but has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent No.9 only. The learned counsel shall clarify the position within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 22175/2012

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counsel representing the State of Haryana.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have already filed the counter affidavit as stated in the office report.

List again on 14.1.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar