

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS****Civil Appeal No(s). 13388/2015****BALBIR SINGH & ORS.****Appellant(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.****Respondent(s)****(I.A. D.NO. 70124/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, AND  
I.A. D.NO. 70126/2021 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
OFFICIAL TRANSLATION IN C.A. NO. 14652/2015 ARE LISTED ONLY. )****WITH****C.A. No. 14652/2015 (IV)****IA No. 70124/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 70126/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****Date : 10-04-2023 These applns. were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]****For Applicant(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR (NP)****For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR  
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.****Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.  
Mr. Hemendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.****For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.  
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR****Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR****Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR**

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.D.NOS.70124/2021 & 70126/2021 in C.A. No.14652/2015

No representation for the applicant even on the second call.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, learned counsel, appears for appellant Nos.1.2 and 1.3; and Mr. Paras Dutta, learned counsel, appears for the respondents in the main appeal (C.A. No.14652/2015).

Learned counsel for the appellant Nos.1.2. and 1.3 states that he is yet to receive a copy of the application.

Office Report dated 06.04.2023 reflects that Ms. Bharati Tyagi, learned counsel for the applicant, failed to furnish spare copies of the application pursuant to the earlier order dated 27.02.2023.

One last opportunity is given to the learned counsel for the applicant to do the needful in that regard.

List after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER