

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No. 13388/2015

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 14652/2015 (IV)

(IA No. 70126/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 13389/2015 (IV)

Date : 10-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. Hemendra, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AORMr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of the learned counsel appearing for the
appellant(s), list after three weeks.(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR