

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 13388/2015

BALBIR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 14652/2015 (IV)

IA No. 70126/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

C.A. No. 13389/2015 (IV)

Date : 11-06-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR  
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR  
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Moksh Pasrija, Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Ankur Bansal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR  
Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.  
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner for adjournment, matter stands adjourned.
2. List the matter after four week.

**(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)**  
**SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**