

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).13388/2015

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 14652/2015 (IV)

IA No. 70126/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

C.A. No. 13389/2015 (IV)

Date : 17-06-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE V. MOHANA

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.  
M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.  
Mr. Moksh Pasrija, Adv.  
Mr. Surender Dhokal, Adv.  
Ms. Anshika Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Ankur Bansal, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR  
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
respondent-State, post the matters on 05.08.2026.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR